

**Date: 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2018**

**To,  
The General Manager,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai 400 001**

**BSE Scrip Code: 500824**

**Sub: Submission of newspaper advertisements as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisements published in the English and Hindi newspaper for Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2018.

Kindly take the above in your record.

Yours faithfully  
**For Lords Chloro Alkali Limited**

  
**Dipendra Chaudhary  
Company Secretary**



**LORDS CHLORO ALKALI LIMITED**

CIN : L24117RJ1979PLC002099

REGD. OFFICE : SP-460 MATSYA INDUSTRIAL AREA, ALWAR - 301030 (RAJASTHAN)

CORPORATE OFFICE : A - 264, FIRST FLOOR, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI - 110024

Tel. : +91-11-46865999, 41627937, Fax : +91-11-46865930 Email : secretarial@lordschloro.com Web: www.lordschloro.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE  
QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2018**

(Rs in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30.06.2018 UNAUDITED	30.06.2017 UNAUDITED	31.03.2018 AUDITED	31.03.2018 AUDITED
Total income	6,681.24	3,738.51	5,659.05	16,644.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,087.81	208.43	578.41	1,461.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,087.81	208.43	578.41	1,461.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	748.34	140.31	266.64	847.21
Total comprehensive income for the year [(comprising profit/ (Loss) for the year and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	740.44	143.10	226.71	815.63
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) :				
a) Basic	2.98	1.06	0.56	3.37
b) Diluted	2.98	1.06	0.56	3.37

**Notes :**

- a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2018 are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.lordschloro.com.
- b) The above results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the board of Directors in their meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.
- c) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act 2013.
- d) According to the requirement of IndAS and SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure requirements) regulations, 2015, revenue for the corresponding previous quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2017 are reported inclusive of Excise Duty. The Government of India implemented Goods & Service Tax (GST) from 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2017 replacing Excise Duty, Service Tax and various other indirect taxes. As per IndAS 18 - Revenue, the revenue of quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2018 & quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2018 is reported net of GST. Had the previously reported revenues been shown net of excise duty, comparative revenues of the company would have been as follows.

(Rs in Lakh)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30.06.2018 UNAUDITED	30.06.2017 UNAUDITED	31.03.2018 AUDITED	31.03.2018 AUDITED
Total Income (net of excise duty)	6,681.24	3,327.40	5,659.05	16,644.69

FOR LORDS CHLORO ALKALI LIMITED

Sd/-

Ajay Virmani  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00758726

Place : New Delhi

Date : 14.08.2018

**NATIONAL TEXTILE  
CORPORATION LIMITED**(A Government of India Undertaking)  
Core-IV, SCOPE Complex, 7, Lodhi Road  
New Delhi-110003 • CIN: U74399DL1968GO004866**CORRIGENDUM to Tender No.  
NTC/07590 dated 25.07.2018**

The word "Chartered Accountants" should be read as "Chartered Accountants and Cost Accountants". Last date for submission of tender has been extended till 31.08.2018, 3.00 P.M. and bids shall be opened on 04.09.2018, 3.00 P.M. All other tender terms and conditions remain unchanged. Further details and tender document are available at [www.ntcltd.org](http://www.ntcltd.org) & [eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app](http://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app)

**Deals**

mint or nothing

THE MOST ANTI-CRIPPLE BUSINESS DAILY THERE IS

To get your MINT copy, give a missed call on 7039035039 or visit [www.mintreaders.com](http://www.mintreaders.com) or write to us at [subscription@livemint.com](mailto:subscription@livemint.com)



New Okhla Industrial Development Authority

Administrative Building, Sector-6, Noida-201 301 (U.P.)



यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण

प्रथम तल, शापिग कॉम्प्लेक्स, सेक्टर ओमेगा-1 (पी-2)

## सार समाचार

### मिस्र, इजरायल ने गाजा पर गुपचुप बैठक की थी : रिपोर्ट

जेरूसलम, आईएनएस। इजरायल के प्रधानमंत्री बेजाकिन नेतन्याहू ने गाजा पट्टी के मुद्दे पर मई में काहिरा में मिस्र के राष्ट्रपति अब्देल फतह अल-सीसी के साथ एक गुपचुप बैठक की थी। हिब्रू भाषा के चैनल 10 टीवी की सोमवार की रिपोर्ट में बताया गया है कि इजरायली प्रधानमंत्री कार्यालय ने तुरंत इस पर टिप्पणी नहीं की है, लेकिन अज्ञात अमेरिकी अधिकारियों के हवाले से बताया गया कि नेतन्याहू और उनके कुछ सलाहकारों ने 22 मई को सीसी से मिलने के लिए काहिरा की उड़ान भरी थी। समाचार एजेंसी सिन्हुआ के अनुसार, रफ्त में बताया गया है कि बैठक में गाजा के राजनयिक समाधान को आगे बढ़ाने के मिस्र के प्रयासों पर ध्यान केंद्रित किया गया, जिसमें हमारा नियंत्रित गाजा में फिलिस्तीनी राष्ट्रीय शासन को बहाल करना और इजरायल और हमारा के बीच संघर्ष विराम शामिल रहा। इसके साथ इजरायल और मिस्र फिलिस्तीनी एन्क्लेव पर लगाए गए 11 साल की नाकाबंदी को काफी कम कर रहे हैं। दोनों नेताओं के बीच नई अमेरिकी शांति योजना पर भी चर्चा हुई, जिसके तहत व्हाइट हाउस, इजरायली-फिलिस्तीनी संघर्ष कम करने के लिए काम कर रहा है।

### युवा अमेरिकी महिलाएं ट्रंप प्रशासन से नाखुश

वाशिंगटन, आईएनएस। अमेरिका में 18 से 35 वर्ष आयु वर्ग की 10 में से सात महिलाएं डोनाल्ड ट्रंप के राष्ट्रपति होने को लेकर असंतुष्ट या नाराज हैं। एक जासूसी एजेंसी सर्वेक्षण में सामने आई है, जो अमेरिका में महिलाओं के किसी आयु वर्ग का उच्चतम प्रतिशत है। समाचार एजेंसी सिन्हुआ के अनुसार, 'सोबीएस न्यूज रिफाइनेरी 29' ने कहा कि इनमें केवल नौ फीसदी ने ही ट्रंप के व्हाइट हाउस में होने पर खुशी जताई। इस आयु वर्ग की 53 प्रतिशत महिलाओं ने कहा है कि वे सोचती हैं कि ट्रंप की नीतियों ने ज्यादातर महिलाओं को नुकसान पहुंचाया है, जबकि 70 प्रतिशत यह सोचती हैं कि उनके अधिकारों और स्वतंत्रता की रक्षा के बजाए उसका हनन किया गया।

## पाकिस्तान में मनाया गया 72वां स्वतंत्रता दिवस

इस्लामाबाद ■ भाषा पाकिस्तान ने बुधवार को अपने 72वें स्वतंत्रता दिवस का जश्न मूमधाम से मनाया और देश में जगह जगह समारोह आयोजित हुए। दिन की शुरुआत मस्जिदों में नमाज अता करने और सभी प्रमुख सार्वजनिक इमारतों पर राष्ट्रीय ध्वज फहराने के साथ हुई। सभी प्रमुख सार्वजनिक इमारतों को झंडियों और रोशनी से सजाया गया है। 'डॉन' की खबर के अनुसार, 72वें स्वतंत्रता दिवस का जश्न मनाने के लिए राजधानी में 31 तोपों की सलामी दी गई। इसके बाद चारों प्रांतीय राजधानियों में 21 तोपों की सलामी दी गई। मुख्य समारोह इस्लामाबाद के 'जिन्ना कन्वेंशन सेंटर' में आयोजित किया गया, जहां राष्ट्रपति ममनून हुसैन ने राष्ट्रीय ध्वज फहराया। लोकतांत्रिक संघर्ष की याद दिलाता है, जहां वे (मुस्लिम) अपने धर्म, संस्कृति और सामाजिक मूल्यों के अनुसार जीवन जी सकते हैं। नेशनल ने शान प्रांतीय राजधानी और जिला मुख्यालयों में भी ध्वजारोहण समारोह आयोजित किए गए। कायद-ए-आजम मोहम्मद अली जिन्ना के मकबरे और अल्लामा इकबाल के मकबरे पर भी गाई की अदला-बदली रेंजर्स के अधिकारियों ने वाघा सीमा पर भारतीय सीमा सुरक्षा बल के कर्मियों के साथ मिठाईयों का आदान-प्रदान किया। राष्ट्रपति ममनून हुसैन और कामचलाऊ प्रधानमंत्री नासिर-उल-मुल्क ने 72वें स्वतंत्रता दिवस पर देश के नाम संदेश जारी किए। ममनून ने कहा कि जिन्ना और अल्लामा इकबाल द्वारा दिखाए गए मार्ग पर चलकर पाकिस्तान आर्थिक परेशानियों और अन्य समस्याओं से उबर सकता है।

विश्व समाचार / कूटनीति

## भारत में हमले की ताक में बैठा अल-कायदा का नया आतंकी समूह

संयुक्त राष्ट्र ■ भाषा भारतीय उपमहाद्वीप में अलकायदा (अल-कायदा इन द इंडियन सबकॉन्टिनेंट-एक्यूआईएस) भारत में हमले करने की ताक में बैठा है लेकिन उसके पास ऐसा करने की क्षमता कम है और देश में सुरक्षा के बेहतर उपायों के चलते वह हमले कर नहीं पा रहा है। यह बात यहां संयुक्त राष्ट्र सुरक्षा परिषद की अल कायदा प्रतिबंध समिति को सौंपी गई विश्लेषणात्मक सहयोग एवं प्रतिबंध निगरानी दल की 22वीं रिपोर्ट में कही गई है। रिपोर्ट में कहा गया है कि अल-कायदा से जुड़ा नया आतंकी समूह एक्यूआईएस क्षेत्र में सुरक्षा के बेहतर उपायों के चलते कुछ कर नहीं पा रहा है लेकिन वह हमले



करने की ताक में बैठा है और सुरक्षा कवच में संघ लगाने की कोशिश में जुटा है। इसमें कहा गया है, 'इस समूह की विचारधारा भारत के भीतर हमले करने की है लेकिन उ स की क्षमता कम है।' सदस्य देशों के अनुसार, अफगानिस्तान में एक्यूआईएस की क्षमता ज्यादा है रिपोर्ट के अनुसार, अल-कायदा अब भी दक्षिण एशिया में मौजूद है। यह आतंकी समूह स्थानीय माहौल के अनुसार ढल जाता है, स्थानीय लोगों के साथ मिलने

करता है जबकि अल-कायदा 'बौद्धिक रूप से मजबूत समूह' है और वह लंबे समय से खतरा बना हुआ है रिपोर्ट में कहा गया है कि अल-कायदा नेता ओसासा बिन लादेन का बेटा हमजा बिन लादेन और एमान अल-जवाहरी समेत अलकायदा के कुछ अहम नेता अफ गानि स्तान - पाकिस्तान के सीमावर्ती इलाकों में मौजूद हैं। इसमें कहा गया है कि हो सकता है कि अल-कायदा के अन्य सदस्य और सुरक्षित इलाकों में चले गए हों।

## वैश्विक संकेतों से सेंसेक्स 207 अंक चढ़ा

मुंबई ■ भाषा बंबई शेयर बाजार में आज दो दिन से चला आ रहा गिरावट का सिलसिला थम गया तथा सेंसेक्स 207 अंक बढ़कर 37,852 अंक पर पहुंच गया। नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज का निपटी भी 11,400 अंक के स्तर से ऊपर बढ़ हुआ। सकारात्मक वृहद आर्थिक आंकड़ों तथा वैश्विक बाजारों में सुधार से स्वास्थ्य सेवा, रियल्टी तथा बैंकिंग शेयरों में लिवाली का सिलसिला चला जिससे बाजार में तेजी रही। चरलू बाजार की धारणा को जुलाई माह के मुद्रास्फीति आंकड़ों से बल मिला। खाद्य वस्तुओं के दाम घटने से जुलाई में थोक मूल्य सूचकांक आधारित मुद्रास्फीति घटकर 5.09 प्रतिशत पर आ गई है, जो जून में 5.77 प्रतिशत पर थी। खुदरा मुद्रास्फीति भी जुलाई में नौ महीने के निचले स्तर 4.17 प्रतिशत पर आ गई। तुर्की की मुद्रा लोरा का संकट कम होने से वैश्विक शेयर बाजारों में भरोसा लौटा है। ब्रॉकरों ने कहा कि घरेलू संस्थागत

निवेशकों की लिवाली तथा कुछ बड़ी कंपनियों के पहली तिमाही के बेहतर नतीजों से निवेशक धारणा को बल मिला। एशियाई बाजारों के मिलेजुले रुख तथा यूरोपीय बाजारों की मजबूती के रुख से शुरुआत में यहां भी बाजार में तेजी रही। बंबई शेयर बाजार का 30 शेयरों वाला सेंसेक्स मजबूत रुख में खुलने के बाद 37,932.40 अंक के उच्चस्तर तक गया। हालांकि, बाद में मुनाफावसूली का सिलसिला चला, चरलू बाजार की धारणा को जुलाई माह के मुद्रास्फीति आंकड़ों से बल मिला। खाद्य वस्तुओं के दाम घटने से जुलाई में थोक मूल्य सूचकांक आधारित मुद्रास्फीति घटकर 5.09 प्रतिशत पर आ गई है, जो जून में 5.77 अंक के उच्चस्तर को छूने के बाद अंत में 79.35 अंक या 0.70 प्रतिशत की बढ़त के साथ 11,435.10 अंक पर बढ़ हुआ। शेयर बाजारों के अस्थायी आंकड़ों के अनुसार चरलू संस्थागत निवेशकों ने कल शुद्ध रूप से 216.29 करोड़ रुपये के शेयर खरीदे, जबकि विदेशी पोर्टफोलियो निवेशकों ने 971.86 करोड़ रुपये के शेयर बेचे। सेंसेक्स कंपनियों में सनफामा में सबसे अधिक 6.91 प्रतिशत का लाभ रहा। जून में समाप्त तिमाही में कंपनी का एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ 982.51 करोड़ रुपये रहा है। यस बैंक, रिलायंस इंडस्ट्रीज, आईसीआईसीआई बैंक, एक्सिस बैंक, टाटा स्टील, हिंदुस्तान यूनि लि व र, कोल इंडिया, बजाज आटो, मा रू ति सु जु की, कोटक बैंक, इंडसइंड बैंक और ओएनजीसी के शेयर भी लाभ में रहे।

## पाक के साथ रिश्ते मजबूत करने को आश्वस्त है अमेरिका

वाशिंगटन ■ भाषा अमेरिकी विदेश मंत्री माइक पोम्पिओ का कहना है कि वाशिंगटन दक्षिण एशिया में सुरक्षा, स्थिरता और उसके लोगों के साथ संबंध को मजबूत करने को लेकर आश्वस्त है। पाकिस्तान को आज 72वें स्वतंत्रता दिवस की शुभकामनाएं देते हुए पोम्पिओ ने कहा कि सात दशक से अधिक समय से अमेरिका और पाकिस्तान के रिश्ते 'दोनों देशों के लोगों के बीच घनिष्ठ संबंधों की मजबूत नींव पर कायम हैं।' पोम्पिओ ने बयान में कहा, 'आगामी वर्षों में, दक्षिण एशिया में सुरक्षा, स्थिरता और समृद्धि के समान हितों पर प्रगति करे।'

RAJASTHAN PETRO SYNTHETICS LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 8,Kushal Bagh, Road No.3,University Road,Udaipur-313001				
CIN: L17118RJ1983PLC002658, Website: www.rpsl.co.in, Tel. No: 014-2223057, E-mail: Investors@rpsl.co.in				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended June, 2018				
Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI(LODR), 2015 (Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 30.06.2018	Three months ended in previous year 30.06.2017	Year to date 31.03.2018
1	Total Income from Operations	7.00	8.51	30.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.01	0.17	1.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.01	0.17	1.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.01	0.17	1.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	1,618.93	1,618.93	1,618.93
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	0.01	-	-

Notes:  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is available on the website of the Company- www.rpsl.co.in and Website of Stock Exchange- www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com  
2) The above results duly approved by Audit Committee, have been approved by Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14th August, 2018

By order of Board  
Sd/-  
B.R. Goyal  
Chairman  
DIN:01659885  
Dated: 14.08.2018  
Place : New Delhi

WINSOME BREWERIES LIMITED					
(CORPORATE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER : L15511RJ1982PLC014556)					
Regd. Office : Vill. Sarekhurd, Tehsil Tljara, Distt. Alwar (Rajasthan)					
Corp. Office: D-81, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020					
Ph: 011-26811299, 2707, Fax: 011-26815222, Email : rkb@winsomeindia.in, Website : www.winsomeindia.in					
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Result for the Quarter Ended on 30.06.2018, Prepared in Compliance With the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS)					
(Rs. In LACS Except per share data)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended 30.06.2018 Unaudited	Preceding 3 month ended 31.03.2018 Audited	Corresponding 3 month ended in previous year 30.06.2017 Unaudited	Previous Accounting year ended 31.03.2018 Audited
I.	Income from Operations				
(a)	Net Sales/Income from Operation (Net of excise duty)	0	1261.22	285.24	2639.70
(b)	Other Operating Income	0	28.91	0.88	64.96
	Total Income from operations (net)	0	1290.13	286.12	2704.66
II.	Other Income	19.42	331.39	355.69	1104.65
III.	Total Income (I+II)	19.42	1621.52	641.81	3809.31
IV.	Expenses				
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	0	625.41	163.57	1575.79
(b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	143.82	84.63	84.24
(d)	Employee benefits expense	25.52	192.14	68.01	432.98
(e)	Finance Costs	5.84	4.96	17.00	27.89
(f)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	17.00	19.24	17.00	70.24
(g)	Other expenses	34.14	833.68	210.88	1457.32
	Total Expenses	82.5	1819.25	532.13	3648.45
V.	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	-63.08	-197.73	109.68	160.86
VI.	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VII.	Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (VI+V)	-63.08	-197.73	109.68	160.86
VIII.	Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IX.	Profit / (Loss) before tax (VII-VIII)	-63.08	-197.73	109.68	160.86
X.	Tax expenses:				
1)	Current tax	0.00	-72.03	33.79	44.06
2)	Deferred tax	0.00	-0.03	0.00	-0.03
	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VI-IX)	-63.08	-125.67	75.89	116.83
XI.	Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XII.	Tax expenses of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIII.	Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIV.	Profit/(Loss) for the period (X+XIV)	-63.08	-125.67	75.89	116.83
XV.	Other comprehensive Income/(Loss) / (Net of Tax)	0.00	0.90	0.00	0.90
XVI.	Total comprehensive Income/(Loss) / (XV+XIV)	-63.08	-124.77	75.89	117.73
XVII.	Earning per equity share:				
(1) Basic		-0.23	-0.45	0.27	0.42
(2) Diluted		-0.23	-0.45	0.27	0.42

Notes:  
1 The above financial statements have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 14th August, 2018 and then approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14th August, 2018  
2 The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') from 1st April 2017, with transition date being 1st April 2016 and accordingly the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2018 and corresponding previous quarter ended 30th June 2017 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3 The company operations predominantly comprises of only one segment bear and therefore the figures shown above relate to that segment.  
4 Sales/operating income is NIL due to Factory closed from 1st April 2018 because of non renewal of agreement after expiry on 31st March, 2018  
5 Previous period figures have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary

MOUNT SHIVALIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN - L15531RJ1983PLC007168				
Regd. Office: 140 <sup>th</sup> Milestone, NH - 8, Village Gunti, Tehsil Behror, Distt. Alwar (Rajasthan)				
Email id: shares@mountshivalik.com				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Particulars	Three Months Ended		Financial Year Ended	
	30.06.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Unaudited	30.06.2017 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	73.94	181.99	82.63	498.30
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(286.91)	(275.24)	(361.13)	(1,274.49)
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(286.91)	(275.24)	(361.13)	(1,274.49)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- Per Share)	604.67	604.67	604.67	604.67
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-
Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	(4.74)	(4.55)	(4.55)	(21.08)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Mount Shivalik Industries Limited Sd/- (Sanjiv Bhat) Managing Director DIN-0226806 (Mount Shivalik Industries Limited is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 vide NCLT order dated 12/08/2018)

## मयूर लेदर प्रोडक्ट्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : जी-60-62 एवं 67-69, जैतपुर औद्योगिक एस्टेट, जैतपुर, जयपुर-303 704  
सीआईएन : L19129RJ1987PLC003889, ई-मेल : mlp@mayurleather.com  
वेबसाइट : www.mayurgroups.com फोन : +91 1423 224363, 224303, फैक्स : +91 1423 224308

क्र. सं.	विवरण	पृथक्कृत तिमाही समाप्त			वर्ष समाप्त
		30.06.2018 अलेखापरीक्षित	31.03.2018 अलेखापरीक्षित	30.06.2017 अलेखापरीक्षित	
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	368.14	741.54	372.43	1805.51
2	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	-29.23	-3.54	-58.10	-287.48
3	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर से पहले (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-29.23	-3.54	-58.10	-287.48
4	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर पश्चात (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-29.23	-13.18	-58.10	-290.68
5	अवधि हेतु कुल समेकित आय (जिसमें अवधि हेतु लाभ / (हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य समेकित आय (कर पश्चात) सम्मिलित है)	-29.23	-13.18	-58.10	-290.68
6	इविटी शेयर पूंजी	483.48	483.48	483.48	483.48
7	संचय (पूर्व लेखा पूर्ण के तुलनापत्र में दर्शितानुसार पुनर्मूल्यन संघेय छोड़कर)	-	-	-	555.97
8	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का) (जारी तथा बंद प्रचालनी हेतु)	-0.60	-0.27	-1.20	-6.01
2)	तनुकृत (रु. में)	-0.60	-0.27	-1.20	-6.01

नोट :  
क) 30 जून, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु पृथक्कृत वित्तीय परिणाम लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा पुरोक्षित किए गए हैं तथा दिनांक 13-08-2018 को सम्पन्न कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए हैं। कम्पनी के सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने इन वित्तीय परिणामों का सीमित पुरोक्षण किया है।  
ख) उपरोक्त विवरण कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के साथ पठित कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) नियमावली, 2015 तथा कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) नियमावली, 2016 के तहत निर्धारित कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) नियमावली (आईएनडी एएस) के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।  
ग) उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षा) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रस्तुत किए गए 30 जून, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्राकृत का संक्षिप्त विवरण है। 30 जून, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण बोम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.mayurleather.com पर उपलब्ध है।  
वार्षिक मयूर लेदर प्रोडक्ट्स लिमिटेड हस्ता./- (अनिता पौदवार) सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र के अध्यक्ष तिथि : 13-08-2018 सीआईएन : 00143486

## लॉर्ड्स क्लोरो रेल्कली लिमिटेड

सीआईएन : L24117RJ1979PLC002099  
पंजी. कार्यालय : एचपी-480, मत्स्य औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, अलवर-301030 (राजस्थान)  
कारपोरेट कार्यालय : ए-284, श्याम तल, किफेस कालोनी, नई दिल्ली-110024  
फोन : +91-11-46865999, 46129377, फैक्स : +91-11-46865930, ई-मेल : secretarial@lordschloro.com, वेब : www.lordschloro.com

30 जून, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का संक्षिप्त विवरण (रु. लाख में)				
विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त			वर्ष समाप्त
	30.06.2018 अलेखापरीक्षित	30.06.2017 अलेखापरीक्षित	31.03.2018 अलेखापरीक्षित	
कुल आय	6,681.24	3,738.51	5,659.05	16,644.69
अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	1,087.81	208.43	578.41	1,461.17
अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर पूर्व (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	1,087.81	208.43	578.41	1,461.17
अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर पश्चात (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	748.34	140.31	266.64	847.21
वर्ष हेतु कुल समावेशी आय (जिसमें अवधि हेतु लाभ / (हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य समावेशी आय (कर पश्चात) सम्मिलित है)	748.34	140.31	266.64	847.21
प्रदत्त इविटी शेयर पूंजी (अधिक मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39
प्रति शेयर अर्जन (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का) (जारी प्रचालनी हेतु) :				
(क) मूल	2.98	1.06	0.56	3.37
(ख) तनुकृत	2.98	1.06	0.56	3.37

नोट्स :  
क) उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षा) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रस्तुत किए गए 30 जून, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्राकृत का संक्षिप्त विवरण है। 30 जून, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण बोम्बे स्ट